DRAFT

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO.	RESOI	JITION NO.	
----------------	-------	------------	--

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 CULTURAL GRANTS.

WHEREAS, one of the responsibilities of the City's Cultural Development Board is to recommend to the City Commission the annual allocation of cultural grant funding; and

WHEREAS, on December 05, 2016, the Cultural Development Board reviewed and scored 43 applications for City of Coral Gables Cultural Development Grants in the categories of: Coral Gables Based Cultural Organizations; Cultural Series, Festivals, & Special Events Grants; and Community Grants; and

WHEREAS, one application did not meet the qualifications; and

WHEREAS, ten applications are not recommended by the Board to receive funding because of a low score; and

WHEREAS, the Cultural Development Board recommends 32 eligible organizations to receive cultural grant funding as shown in Exhibit A attached hereto;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the foregoing "Whereas" clauses are here hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon the adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. The City Commission does hereby authorize the City Manager to fund Cultural Grant awards in the amounts more specifically set forth in Exhibit A.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

JIM CASO)N
MAYOR	

ATTEST:

WALTER J. FOEMAN CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CRAIG E. LEEN CITY ATTORNEY